

ADVANCE LIFESTYLES LIMITED
 Regd. office-2nd Floor ,West Wing, Electric Mansion, Appasaheb marathe Marg, Worli, Mumbai-400 025
 CIN : L45309MH1988PLC268437, Website: www.advance.net.in
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 31/12/2018

SR NO.	Particulars	For three months ended			Year to Date		Year ended on 31.03.2018 Audited (Rs.)
		Quarter ended on 31.12.2018 Unaudited (Rs.)	Quarter ended on 30.09.2018 Unaudited (Rs.)	Quarter ended on 31.12.2017 Unaudited (Rs.)	figures for current period ended 31.12.2018 Unaudited (Rs.)	figures for period ended 31.12.2017 Unaudited (Rs.)	
		1	Revenue from Operations	-	-	-	
2	Other Income	-	-	-	-	-	-
3	Total : [1+2]	(122,668,377)	25,650	1,635	(83,112,282)	47,130	132,460,850
		(122,668,377)	25,650	1,635	(83,112,282)	47,130	132,460,850
4	Expenses						
a)	Consumption of Material	-	-	-	-	-	-
b)	Employee Benefit Expense	31,285	152,414	278,457	454,569	797,583	1,163,327
c)	Retrenchment Expenses	-	-	-	-	-	-
d)	Legal & Professional Fees	108,641	21,400	39,238	136,041	143,692	201,922
e)	Finance Cost	400	-	-	40,884	522	522
f)	Depreciation	11,599	11,599	11,599	34,797	34,797	46,394
g)	Other Expenditure	111,319	139,161	377,546	608,942	544,362	914,525
	Total Expenditure	263,244	324,574	706,900	1,275,233	1,532,546	2,354,665
5	Profit/ (Loss) before tax (3-4)	(122,931,621)	(298,924)	(705,265)	(84,387,515)	(1,485,416)	130,106,185
6	Tax Expense	(142,638)	(1,315)	99,540	10,663,845	122,010	46,047,250
7	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (5-6)	(122,788,983)	(297,609)	(804,805)	(95,051,360)	(1,607,426)	84,058,935
8	Other Comperhensive income (net of tax)						
	(i) Item that will not reclassified to profit or Loss						
	Remeasurements of the definebenefit plans	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Less: Income tax relating to item that will not be reclassified to profit or Loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	Total Comperhensive income for the period/year (7+8)	(122,788,983)	(297,609)	(804,805)	(95,051,360)	(1,607,426)	84,058,935
10	Paid- up Equity Share Capital(Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each)	31,128,750	31,128,750	31,128,750	31,128,750	31,128,750	31,128,750
11	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	-
12	Basic and Diluted Earnings per share (EPS)						
	(Face value Rs. 10 per Share) (Not annualised) (in INR)	(39.45)	(0.10)	(0.26)	(30.53)	(0.52)	27.00

Notes:

- The financial results of the company for the quarter ended 31st December, 2018 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on **14th February, 2019** and the limited review of the same has been carried out by the auditors.
- The above results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (IndAS) as notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as specified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
- Status of Investors' complaints during the quarter under review :

Pending Complaints as on 30/09/2018	Complainats received during the quarter	Complaints outstanding as on 31/12/2018
Nil	Nil	Nil
- As the company's business activity falls within a single primary business segment, the disclosure requirement of Accounting Standard (Ind AS 108) on "Segment Reporting" is not applicable.
- Figures of the previous periods have been regrouped / recast / reclassified wherever considered necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board,

PC Agarwal
 (Phulchand Agarwal)
 Managing Director

Place:- Mumbai
 Date :- 14.02.2019